

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011  
CC 19967/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2011 in WP No.4061/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

RAMRAO BAPURAO RANBAWARE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SHRIDHARRAO KADAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and  
office report ))

Date: 05/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv. for  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Atul B. Dakh, learned counsel for the petitioner,  
submits that the irregularities or defects found by the  
District Supply Officer in his order dated July 23, 2008  
related to sale and distribution of kerosene licence and no  
irregularities or defects have been found with regard to  
licence for Fair Price Shop (grain and other commodities).

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable after eight weeks.

In the meanwhile, status quo with regard to Fair  
Price Shop (grain and other commodities) shall be  
maintained.

(Rajesh Dham) (Renu Diwan)  
Court Master Court Master