

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34266/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/02/2011 in WP No.4061/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY BENCH AT AURANGABAD)

RAMRAO BAPURAO RANBAWARE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRATAP SHRIDHARRAO KADAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Atul B. Dakh, Adv. for
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mahaling Pandarge, Adv.
Mr. S. Devarajan, Adv.
Mr. Shubadha Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Atul B. Dakh, learned counsel for the petitioner.
Special leave petition is dismissed.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|